CHILDREN’S
UK SHOE SIZE

EU SHOE SIZE
APPROX. AGE

SOLE LENGTH (CM)

silpcree

Shoe size guide

INF

INFANT
2-4
18-20
9-18 mths

12.5cm

XS

XSMALL
45-6.5
21-23
18-36 mths

14.5cm

S

SMALL
7-9
24 - 26
3-5yrs

16.5cm

M

MEDIUM

95-15
27-29
5-7yrs

18.5cm

30-32
7-9yrs

20.5cm

33-35

9-10 yrs

22.5cm

ADULTS
UK SHOE SIZE

EU SHOE SIZE

SOLE LENGTH (CM)

XS

XSMALL
3-4
35-36

23cm

S

SMALL
45-55
37-38

24cm

M

MEDIUM

85-95

42-43

27cm




IILpFree Swimwear size guide

Age Chest Body length Sleeve length Age |  shouldertoshoulder | Shoulder
shoulder to hem shoulder to arm hem approx (open sides) to hem
2-3 30cm 43.5cm 29.5cm 2-9 70cm 62cm
6-7 33cm 49cm 3lcm Sun/SWIm Hats
8-9 | 34cm 51cm 32cm One size
10-1 | 36cm 54cm 33cm Approx age 2-9
Swimsuits Shorts
Chest Body length Waist Side length
width from shoulder T T
2-3 24cm 23cm
2-3 23cm 46cm ! 1
4-5 24.5cm 47cm 45 | 26em | 25em
6-7 26¢m 48cm 6-7 . 28cm . 27cm
8-9 275cm 49cm 89 | 3kem | 29em
10-1 29cm 50cm 33cm 3lcm






